

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3, 4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8152 OF 2001

RAM MILAN (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RALLI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.3: (Application for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased
appellant No.1)

I.A. No.4: (Application for c/delay in filing the application for substitution)

I.A.No.5: (Application for setting aside the abatement)
(With Office Report)

Date: 22/04/2008 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also on the
application for condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RAMESH CHANDER JOSHI)
COURT MASTER